C-115
OMEGAFILM®  Platinum
RTD Sensors
U �Available in Various
Sizes, Resistances,
and Accuracies
U �Single and Dual Element
Configurations

	 -30	 0.45	 0.21	 —
	 0	 0.30	 0.15	 0.10
	 100	 0.80	 0.35	 0.27
	 150	 1.05	 0.45	 0.36
	 200	 1.30	 0.55	 —
	 300	 1.80	 0.75	 —
	 400	 2.30	 —	 —
	 500	 2.80	 —	 —
C-117
OMEGAFILM® RTD Elements
Flat Profile Thin Film Platinum
for OEM Applications
Sold in multiples of 100 pieces.
Due to the self heating error by the measuring conditions, the measuring current should be limited to a maximum value. We recommend 100 Ω max 1 mA;
500 Ω 0.7 mA; 1000 Ω max 0.3 mA.
Ordering Example: F2020-100-B-100, 100 pieces of 2 x 2 mm 100 Ω Class B tolerance thin film RTD element
U Very Low Cost
U Flat, Small Profile
U Resistance Meets Requirements of IEC60751
U Temperature Range (See Tolerance Table)
U Temperature Coefficient a = 0.00385 Ω/Ω/°C
U 100, 500, and 1000 Ω Configurations
U Class A, B, and AA (1⁄3 DIN) Tolerances
U �Long-Term Stability—Max R0 Drift 0.4% after
1000 Hours at 500°C (932°F)
U �Vibration Resistance at Least 40 g Acceleration
at 10 to 2000 Hz
U �Shock Resistance at 100 g Acceleration with
8 ms Half Sine Wave
U Insulation Resistance >10 MΩ at 20°C, >1 MΩ at 500°C
U Self Heating 0.4 K/mW at 0°C
U �Response Time Water Current (v = 0.4 m/s)
t0.5 = 0.2 s, t0.9 = 0.4 s; Air Stream
(v = 1 m/s) t0.5 = 3.0 s, t0.9 = 9.0 s
U �Platinum Clad Nickel Wire Leads
10 L x 0.2 mm D (0.39 x 0.008")
To Order visit omega.com/f1500_f2000_f4000 for Pricing and Details
Dimensions in mm	 Size (mm)	 Nominal
Model Number	 (1 mm = 0.03937")	 W x L x H	 Resitance (Ω)
	 F2020-100-B	 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.8	 100
	 F2020-100-A		 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.8	 100
	 F2020-100-1/3B	 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.8	 100
	 F2020-1000-B	 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.8	 1000
	 F2020-1000-A	 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.8	 1000
	 F2020-1000-1/3B	 	 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.8	 1000
	 F2010-100-B	 2.0 x 9.0 x 0.8	 100
	 F2010-100-A	 2.0 x 9.0 x 0.8	 100
	 F2010-100-1/3B	 2.0 x 9.0 x 0.8	 100
	 F2010-500-B	 	 2.0 x 9.0 x 0.8	 500
	 F2010-1000-B	 2.0 x 9.0 x 0.8	 1000
	 F2010-1000-A	 2.0 x 9.0 x 0.8	 1000
	 F2010-1000-1/3B	 	 1000
	 F4050-100-B	 4.0 x 5.0 x 0.8	 100
	 F4050-100-A	 4.0 x 5.0 x 0.8	 100
	 F4050-100-1/3B	 4.0 x 5.0 x 0.8	 100
	 F4050-500-B	 4.0 x 5.0 x 0.8	 500
	 F4050-500-A	 	 4.0 x 5.0 x 0.8	 500
	 F4050-1000-B	 4.0 x 5.0 x 0.8	 1000
	 F4050-1000-A	 	 4.0 x 5.0 x 0.8	 1000
	 F4050-1000-1/3B	 4.0 x 5.0 x 0.8	 100
	 F1540-100-B	 1.5 x 4.0 x 0.8	 100
	 F1540-100-A	 1.5 x 4.0 x 0.8	 100
	 F1540-100-1/3B	 	 1.5 x 4.0 x 0.8	 100
Discount Schedule